

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 101545758 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231	NOV 1 7 2000 Attorney Docket No. 107001							
	Attorney Docket No. 107001							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji INOUE Tomoaki SAKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN AW CO., LTD 10 TAKANE FUJIICHO ANJO AICHI							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	444-1192 JAPAN							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
Other								
B. Execution Date: October 16, 2000	09/644099							
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>113768</u>)							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and aignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 17, 2000 James A/Olff Registration No. 27,075								
Dermott J. Cooke Registration 16. 41,685 Total number of pages	Dermott J. Cooke Registration 16. 41,685 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0546

			ASSIGNME	NT	OIPE			
		(1) <u>K</u>	oji Inoue	(5)	0			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>To</u>	omoaki Sakai	(6)	<u> </u>			
		(3)		(7)	NUV 1 / ZUDU J			
		(4)		(8)	2			
			onsideration of the sum of or the undersigned, each unders					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) AI	SIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		0 Takane, Fujiicho, Anjo, Aichi 444-1192 JAPAN					
	· ·	(hereinafte the entire r invention, divisional,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) A	NAVIGATION SYSTEM A	ND A MEMORY MI	EDIUM IN WHICH PRO	OGRAMS ARE		
	Identification such as Title, Case	ST	STORED					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No					
			he undersigned has (have) exte herewith or	kecuted an application	n for patent in the Unite	ed States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		The state of the s				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number	09/64	4,099			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 23,	2000				
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sa interest assignm identifi	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he ment is binding on him and here. 6) Each undersigned herei	es to execute allivision thereofin obtaining events to execute all onal Conventius to perform a tited States patterizes and required executions to execution the first succession of the performants the first succession of the execution of the ex	Il papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue apvidence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrical affirmative acts which magnetics and the protection of the pro	plication based there with such interference perform any act whi all Property or similar y be necessary to obtain the issue any and all I is, and covenants that y agreements in consecutives.	on, for the invention, are the chimay be necessary in a greements. It is a maintain or confirm tetters Patents of the United he has full right to convict the ewith, and agreement on this assignment as	nd to cooperate with connection with in by reissue or littled States resulting yey the entire is that this		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un	dersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ned name(s).			
Date	October 16	2000	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date Date	October 16				Sakai			
	CCTVVEY / C			·				
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
lf neith	This assignment should pr er, then it should be signed	eferably be sig before at least	gned before: (a) a Notary Pul two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S here:	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.		
Date	- 1	000			Kuranchi			
Date		2000	- Witness	Takeshi Gn	Kuranchi nagikalo			

RECORDED: 11/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0547